radium hot springs PUBLIC LIBRARY

To Whom It May Concern,

On behalf of the Radium Hot Springs Public Library, please accept this letter of support to the Invermere Public Library in their efforts to obtain funding for the Bookmobile project.

The Radium Hot Springs Public Library supports increased access to library services in our shared service area and would be happy to serve as a community partner in this project where applicable. We believe this initiative will support equitable access to library services in the Columbia Valley, and that the project will be an asset to the community.

Sincerely,

Jacqueline Kozak

Library Director, Radium Hot Springs Public Library